FORM PTO-1619A

07-22-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

100769518					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) of depy(les).					
Submission Type	Conveyance		reement, 1 4 1998		
New	Assignment	Security Ag	reement 1 4 1990		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change di	ane		
Correction ot PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	U.S. Governmen	FIRMATORY INSTRUM		
Corrective Document	(F	or Use ONLY by U.S. Govern			
Reel # Frame #	<u> </u>	Departmental File	Public File		
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name (line 1) HUGHES AIRCRAFT COMPANY 05231995					
Name (line 2)			Execution Date		
Second Party			Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) NAVY, SECRETARY OF THE  Name (line 2) UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Address (line 1) representative is atta CHIEF OF NAVAL RESEARCH, ONR OOCC (Designation must					
Address (line 2) 800 NORTH QUINCY STRE	ET		seperate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) ARLINGTON	/A	22217	-5660		
Domestic Representative Name and A	\ddress				
Name SUSAN VERONA					
Address (line 1) NAVAL AIR WARFARE CENTER AIRCRAFT DIV					
Address (line 2) OFFICE OF COUNSEL					
Address (line 3)					
47076 LILJENCRANTZ ROAD Address (line 4)					
PATUXENT RIVER MD 20670-5304  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

		08,	<del>/109,884</del>
FORM PTO	0-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	dent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(703) 696-4009
Name	JEAN TRUMAN		
Address (line 1)	CHIEF OF NAVAL RESEA	ARCH	
Address (line 2)	OFFICE OF COUNSEL		
Address (line 3)	800 NORTH QUINCY ST	REET	
Address (line 4)	ARLINGTON VA 2221	7-5660	
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 1
Enter either th	Number(s) or Patent Number or the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)	ent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	if additional numbers attached for the same property). nt Number(s)
	is being filed together with a new Patent st named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on was
Ente only	peration Treaty (PCT) er PCT application number / if a U.S. Application Numb not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of I	Properties Enter the total	al number of properties involved.	# <sub>1</sub>
Deposi	d of Payment: Enclo it Account payment by deposit account or if addition	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  sed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account.)  Deposit Account Number:	\$ No fee req'd  # es: Yes No V
	nd Signature	ief the foregoing information is true	and correct and any
attache		ief, the foregoing information is true iginal document. Charges to deposi	_
FRANK G.		Franks Theman	July 2, 1998
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	(/ (/ Date

PATENT REEL: 9284 FRAME: 0722

## CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT AND POWER TO INSPECT



PD-92366

**Application Title:** 

IMPROVED PROCESS FOR MAKING A SOLID OPTICAL

LIMITER CONTAINING A GRADED DISTRIBUTION OF

REVERSE SATURABLE MATERIAL

Inventor(s):

Thomas K. Dougherty, William E. Elias, Alan R. Kost and

Marvin B. Klein

Serial Number:

08/109,884

Prime Contract: N62269-90-C-0239

Filing Date:

August 23, 1993

Contractor:

HUGHES AIRCRAFT COMPANY

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause (FAR) 52.227-12 dated April 1984, included in Contract No. N62269-90-C-0239, with Department of the Navy which clause does not include the communications satellite paragraph of DAR 7-302.23,(g). This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the aboveidentified patent application.

Signed this 3rd day of

19\_\_\_

ATTEST:

/./L. Willîamson Assistant Secretary

**HUGHES AIRCRAFT COMPANY** 

Wanda K. Qenson-Low Assistant Secretary and

Staff Vice President

(SEAL)

PONTPOINTS OFFICE OFFIC